

CONTEST ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A SMART SPEAKER

Take a chance to win a smart speaker by downloading the IHR WIFI app!

Participation rules

1. THE CONTEST

The Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker contest is organized by DÉVELOPPEMENT INNOVATIONS HAUT-RICHELIEU (IHR TELECOM) and will take place from May 15, 2024, to May 30, 2024, at 23:59 PM, the deadline for participation.

IHR TELECOM reserves the right to allow its administrators, officers, employees, and/or representatives to carry out, in whole or in part, the necessary acts within the framework of this contest.

2. ELIGIBILITY

The Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker contest is open to all residents of Quebec who are eighteen (18) years of age or older. To be eligible for the Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker contest and to obtain one (1) chance to win a smart speaker, you must own or acquire our GIGASPIRE router at the time of the draw, download the IHR WIFI app available for free on the Apple Store or Google Play Store, and create your account.

Employees, agents, and/or representatives of IHR TELECOM, affiliated companies, advertising agencies, and any other parties involved in the development, implementation, and distribution of materials related to this contest, as well as their immediate family members, spouses, and all persons living with these employees, representatives, and agents, are excluded.

3. PARTICIPATION

The participant must download the IHR WIFI app, create their account, and identify themselves as an IHR TELECOM customer in order to fulfill the participation criteria and be eligible for the draw. There will be a limit of one (1) registration per person per email address during the entire duration of the *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* contest.

4. PRIZE

One (1) *ECHO DOT* brand speaker, *ALEXA* 5th generation from AMAZON, with an approximate value of eighty (\$80.00) Canadian dollars, plus applicable taxes;

IHR TELECOM reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to replace the prize with another of comparable value if it could not be awarded to the winner as described herein for any reason whatsoever;

In the event that the winner refuses the prize, no compensation of any kind will be provided.

5. DRAW

The prize will be awarded to the winning person randomly drawn from among the participants who have downloaded the IHR WIFI app, during the duration of the *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* contest;

The draw will take place **on May 31, 2024** and will be conducted by the marketing and communications team of IHR TELECOM at its administrative offices located at: 8, boulevard du Frère André, Mont-Saint-Grégoire, Quebec, JOJ 1KO.

6. CLAIMING THE PRIZE

The winner will be contacted via phone and a confirmation will be sent via email. In the event that IHR TELECOM is unable to contact the selected person drawn for any reason within seven (7) days following the draw, IHR TELECOM will proceed with as many new draws as necessary from among the participation forms to award the prize.

The prize will be delivered to the winner by mail at the postal address confirmed by the winner. In order to claim the prize, they must provide an official identification document and sign their acknowledgment of receipt for the prize delivery.

7. GENERAL CONDITIONS

To be declared a winner, the participant must comply with the participation and eligibility conditions set out in these regulations. Failure to comply with one or more of these conditions will result in disqualification, and another draw will be held to determine a new winner. When the winner comes forward to claim their prize, they must provide an official identification and sign their acknowledgment of receipt for the prize delivery.

IHR TELECOM is not responsible for the expenses incurred by the winner regarding the prize claim or travel expenses.

The winner acknowledges that form the receipt of their prize, the only and unique warranty that applies is that of the manufacturer and/or retailer and/or manufacturer, as applicable.

IHR TELECOM, its administrators, directors, employees, as well as any other party related to the *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* contest, disclaim any responsibility related the prize and the contest *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* and provide no warranties regarding them.

By participating in this *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* contest, the winner authorizes IHR TELECOM to use, of required, their name, photograph, place of residence, image, and/or statement regarding their prize for advertising purposes, without any form of compensation. Furthermore, the winner authorizes, if required, their first name, last name, and city of residence to be published on the Facebook page and website of IHR TELECOM without any form of compensation.

The decisions oh IHR TELECOM are final and binding.

The name of the winner of the *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* contest may be mentioned in posts on the Facebook page as well as on the website of IHR TELECOM no later than ten (10) days following the draw, and this will be for an indefinite period for our website. The winner understands that all videos and photos belong to IHR TELECOM.

The regulations of the *Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker* contest are available, for the entire duration of the contest, at the offices of IHR TELECOM located at 8, boulevard du Frère André, Mont-Saint-Grégoire, Quebec, JOJ 1KO, and at 380 4th Avenue, Saint-Jeansur-Richelieu, Quebec, J2X 1W9, as well as on our website.

8. APPLICABLE LAWS

The Enter for a chance to win a smart speaker contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and municipal laws.

Good luck to all!
The IHR Telecom Team